
as of 5 February 2013

Confirmed
Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name Last Name Title Affiliation Address City

Post 

Code
Country Phone e-mail

1 YES FRANCE Mr. Etienne Piegue 

Deputy Director of 

Global Economy and 

Development Strategies 
Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs 48 rue de Javel Paris 75015 FRANCE etienne.piegue@diplomatie.gouv.fr

2 YES FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara

Programme Officer, Urban 

Governance

Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs 48 rue de Javel Paris 75015 FRANCE 33-1-43-17-64-45 emilie.maehara@diplomatie.gouv.fr

3 YES FRANCE Mr. François Tirot Head of Urban Division

Agence Française de 

Développement (AFD) 5, rue Roland Barthes Paris Cedex 12 75598 FRANCE tirotf@afd.fr

4 YES GERMANY Mr. Franz Marré

Head of Division 313, 

Water, Energy, Urban 

Development and Geo 

Sector

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development (BMZ)

Postfach 12 03 22 53113 Bonn GERMANY 49 228 99 535 3783

franz.marre@bmz.bund.de, 

Kerstin.Hugler@bmz.bund.de

5 YES GERMANY Mr. Almut Nagel

Senior Desk Officer, Urban 

Development

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development (BMZ)

Dahlmannstr. 4 53113 Bonn GERMANY 49 228 535 3261 almut.nagel@bmz.bund.de

6 YES GERMANY Mr. Gunter Meinert

Programme Manager, 

Policy Advice for Urban 

Development

Deutsche Gesellschaft 

für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 

GmbH

Postfach 5180

65726 

Eschborn GERMANY  Tel+49-6196/79 2679 guenter.meinert@giz.de

7 YES SDI Mr. Joel Bolnick Regional Co-ordinator

Slum Dwellers 

Interational (SDI) 

Secretariat P.O Box 14038 Mowbray Cape Town 7705 SOUTH AFRICA 27 21 689 9408 bolnick@mac.com, joel@sdinet.org

8 YES SDI Mr. Nico Keijzer

Netherlands Country 

Office Head

Slum Dwellers 

Interational (SDI) 

Secretariat Alexander Gogelweg 8 Den Haag 2517 JH THE NETHERLANDS 31(0)6-11346565 nicokeijzer@x-borders.nl

9 YES Sida Mr. Mikael Atterhoeg

Theme Coordinator for 

Environment, Climate 

Change and Sustainable 

Services

Swedish International 

Development Agency Sveavagan, 20 Stockholm

SE 105-

25 SWEDEN 46 8 698-5472 mikael.atterhog@sida.se

10 YES UCLG Mr. Josep Roig Secretary General

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN +34 93 34 28 750

j.roig@cities-localgovernments.org, 

e.silva@uclg.org

11 YES UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

12 YES UN-HABITAT Dr. Joan Clos Executive Director UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA

oed@unhabitat.org, 

Diana.Lopez@unhabitat.org

13 YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane

Director of  UN Habitat 

Project Office UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA 254 20 7623075

Alioune.Badiane@unhabitat.org, 

Theresa.Mailu@unhabitat.org

14 YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Thomas Melin Head of External Relations UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA 254 20 762 3118

thomas.melin@unhabitat.org, 

Milka.Ngari@unhabitat.org, 

UNHABITAT.Intern340@unhabitat.org

15 YES Ms. Clare Short

Chair, Cities Alliance 

Policy Advisory Forum 23 Larkhall Rise London SW4 6JB UNITED KINGDOM 44 7717 223 119 shortclare@gmail.com

16 YES WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Disaster Risk and 

Urban Management The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

411

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

hsahraoui@worldbank.org, 

mtorres1@worldbank.org

17 YES WORLD BANK Ms. Andrea Stumpf Lead Counsel, LEGCF The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, MSN: 

MC6-609

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-458-8654 astumpf@worldbank.org

18 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-9695; (M) 

1-202-492-2421 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

19 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-7269; (M) 

1-202-744-2769 shenderson@citiesalliance.org
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20 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Rene Hohmann Urban Specialist

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-8366 rhohmann@citiesalliance.org

21 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Phyllis Kibui Operations Officer

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA (O) 1-202-473-9738 pkiubui@citiesalliance.org

22 YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

413

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-5264 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

23 YES

ICF GHK 

INTERNATIONAL Mr. Jamie Simpson Director ICF GHK International

Clerekenwell House, 67 

Clerkenwell Road London EC1R 5BL UNITED KINGDOM 442076111100 jamie.simpson@ghkint.com

24 YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Jean-Christophe Adrian

Special Representative to 

the European Union UN-Habitat Brussels BELGIUM jean-christophe.adrian@unhabitat.eu

25 5-Feb WORLD BANK Mr. Sandor Sipos

Special Representative to 

the European Union 

Institutions Belgium and 

Luxembourg Head Office The World Bank

Avenue Marnix 17, 2nd 

floor Brussels 1000 BELGIUM (32-2) 552 00 52  ssipos@worldbank.org 

26 5-Feb PLATFORMA Mr. Nestor Vega Platforma Square De Meeûs 1 Brussels 1000 BELGIUM

27 YES ITALY Ms. Loredana Stalteri

Senior Urban 

Development Expert, Latin 

America, Caribbean and 

Asia Office

Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs Via Salvatore Contarini, 25 Rome 191 ITALY +39 06 3691 6281 loredana.stalteri@esteri.it

28 YES ITALY Ms. Anna Zambrano Central Technical Unit

Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs Via Salvatore Contarini, 25 Rome 191 ITALY 39-06 36916333 anna.zambrano@esteri.it

29 YES METROPOLIS Ms. Agnes Bickart Manager, International RelationsMetropolis C/ Avinyó, 15 - 3a planta Barcelona 8002 SPAIN (+34) 93 342 94 60 abickart@metropolis.org 

30 YES SOUTH AFRICA Mr. Neville Chainee

Deputy Director-General: 

Strategy   and Planning 

Department of Human 

Settlements

Govan Mbeki House, 240 

Justice Mohamed Street Pretoria 1 SOUTH AFRICA 27-21421-1569

neville.chainee@dhs.gov.za, 

cebsim@gmail.com

31 YES SWITZERLAND Ms. Michelle Gysin

Deputy Head of 

Infrastructure Financing

Federal Department of 

Economic Affairs FDEA, 

State Secretariat for 

Economic Affairs SECO, 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development Holzikofenweg 36 3003 Berne 3003 SWITZERLAND 41 31 324 08 79 michelle.gysin@seco.admin.ch

32 YES UCLGA Mr. Jean Pierre Elong Mbassi Secretary General

United Cities and Local 

Governments - Africa

22, Essaadyine Street, 

Quartier Hassan Rabat MOROCCO +212 537 260 062

elongmbassi@yahoo.fr, 

elongmbassi@uclgafrica.org, 

secretariat@uclga.org

33 YES UNEP Ms. Soraya Smaoun

Ag Head, Build 

Environment Unit

United Nations 

Environment 

Programme

15, rue de Milan Paris

F-75441 

Paris 

CEDEX 09 FRANCE 33144371980 Soraya.Smaoun@unep.org

34 5-Feb UNITED KINGDOM Mr. Stephen Young

Head of Profession, 

Infrastructure

Department for 

International 

Development (DFID) 1 Palace Street London

SW1E 

5HE  UNITED KINGDOM +44 (0)20 7023 1963 s-young@dfid.gov.uk

35 5-Feb UNOPS Mr. Vitaly Vanshelboim 

Deputy Executive Director 

and Chief Operating 

Officer UNOPS Copenhagen DENMARK +45 3546 7520 vitalyv@unops.org

36 YES UNOPS Ms. Benedetta Audia Legal Specialist UNOPS PO Box 2659 Copenhagen 2100 DENMARK 45 3546 7580 BenedettaA@unops.org

37 5-Feb UNOPS Ms. Mariacarmen Colitti

Representative and Senior 

Partnerships Advisor

UNOPS, Brussels Liaison 

Office Brussels BELGIUM +322 2346361 mariacarmenco@unops.org

38 5-Feb UNOPS Ms. Laura-Davina Kuen Programme Assistant

UNOPS, Brussels Liaison 

Office Brussels BELGIUM +32 2 234 63 61 LauradavinaK@unops.org

39 YES Mr. Erik Berg Oslo NORWAY erierikberg@yahoo.com
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